

# S V TRADING & AGENCIES LIMITED

---

**Regd. Office: Shop No. 006, Building No. 1, Vasant Aishwarya CHSL, Mathuradas Extn. Road,  
Kandivali (W), Mumbai-67**

February 13, 2017

The Manager  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Scrip No. 503622

**Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on today i.e. February 13, 2017**

With regard to the captioned subject and in compliance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. February 13, 2017 (commenced on 4.00 P.M. and concluded on 4.45 P.M.) considered and approved the unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2016.

The unaudited Financial Results adopted and approved by the Board of Directors are attached herewith for your ready reference.

Please take the same on your records and suitably disseminated at all concerned.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For S V TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

**For SV Trading & Agencies Ltd**

  
**Director / Auth. Sign.**  
GOPAL LAL PALIWAD  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06522898

# S V TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1980PLC022309

Registered Office: Office No.006, Building No.1, Vasant Aishwarya C.H.S.Ltd, Mathuradas Extn. Road, Kandivali (W) Mumbai - 400 067.

Tele Nos.:022-65027372; Website:svtrading.co.in, Email id:svtradingandagencies@gmail.com

Statement of Standalone/Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Month Ended December 31, 2016

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31-12-2016	30-09-2016	31-12-2015	31-12-2016	31-12-2015	31-03-2016	31-12-2016	30-09-2016	31-12-2015	31-12-2016	31-12-2015	31-03-2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1 Income from operations</b>												
(a) Net Sales / Income from operations	266.22	1.46	107.53	269.25	117.50	118.28	266.22	1.46	107.53	269.25	117.50	118.28
(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income from operations (net)	<b>266.22</b>	<b>1.46</b>	<b>107.53</b>	<b>269.25</b>	<b>117.50</b>	<b>118.28</b>	<b>266.22</b>	<b>1.46</b>	<b>107.53</b>	<b>269.25</b>	<b>117.50</b>	<b>118.28</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>												
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	600.00	600.00	-	-	-	-	600.00	600.00
(c) (Increase) / Decrease in stock in Trade and Work in Progress	247.66	-	102.34	247.66	(497.66)	(497.66)	247.66	-	102.34	247.66	(497.66)	(497.66)
(d) Employee benefits expense	0.66	0.82	0.85	2.39	2.32	3.16	0.66	0.82	0.85	2.39	2.32	3.16
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(f) Other expenses	3.68	3.11	3.30	10.02	9.41	13.20	3.76	3.17	3.30	10.25	9.41	13.37
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>252.00</b>	<b>3.93</b>	<b>106.49</b>	<b>260.07</b>	<b>114.07</b>	<b>118.70</b>	<b>252.08</b>	<b>3.99</b>	<b>106.49</b>	<b>260.30</b>	<b>114.07</b>	<b>118.87</b>
<b>3 Profit/(loss) from operations before other Income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>14.22</b>	<b>(2.47)</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>9.18</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>(0.42)</b>	<b>14.14</b>	<b>(2.53)</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>8.95</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>
4 Other Income/(Loss)	3.63	-	-	3.63	-	-	3.63	-	-	3.63	-	-
<b>5 Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+ -4)</b>	<b>17.85</b>	<b>(2.47)</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>12.81</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>(0.42)</b>	<b>17.77</b>	<b>(2.53)</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>12.58</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>
6 Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>7 Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>17.85</b>	<b>(2.47)</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>12.81</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>(0.42)</b>	<b>17.77</b>	<b>(2.53)</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>12.58</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9 Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)</b>	<b>17.85</b>	<b>(2.47)</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>12.81</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>(0.42)</b>	<b>17.77</b>	<b>(2.53)</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>12.58</b>	<b>3.43</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>
10 Tax expense	3.96	-	0.20	3.96	0.73	-	3.96	-	0.20	3.96	0.73	-
<b>11 Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>13.89</b>	<b>(2.47)</b>	<b>0.84</b>	<b>8.85</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>(0.42)</b>	<b>13.81</b>	<b>(2.53)</b>	<b>0.84</b>	<b>8.62</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>
12 Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13 Net profit/ (loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>13.89</b>	<b>(2.47)</b>	<b>0.84</b>	<b>8.85</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>(0.42)</b>	<b>13.81</b>	<b>(2.53)</b>	<b>0.84</b>	<b>8.62</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>

**For SV Trading & Agencies Ltd.**

  
Director / Auth. Sign.

14	Share of profit/(loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	<b>Net profit/ (loss) after tax, minority interest and share of profit /(loss) of associates (13+14+15)</b>	<b>13.89</b>	<b>(2.47)</b>	<b>0.84</b>	<b>8.85</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>(0.42)</b>	<b>13.81</b>	<b>(2.53)</b>	<b>0.84</b>	<b>8.62</b>	<b>2.70</b>	<b>(0.59)</b>
17	paid -up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
19.i	<b>Earning per share in Rs.(before extraordinary items)</b> <b>(of rs.10/-each) (not annulised)</b>												
	(a) basic	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.002)	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.003)
	(b) diluted	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.002)	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.003)
19.ii	<b>Earning per share in Rs.(after extraordinary items)</b> <b>(of rs.10/-each) (not annulised)</b>												
	(a) basic	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.002)	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.003)
	(b) diluted	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.002)	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.003)

**Notes:**

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meeting held on February 13, 2017.
2. As the Company' business activities falls within a single segment, the disclosure requirement of the Accounting standard AS(17) " Segment Reporting" as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 are not applicable.
3. The Statutory Auditors' of the Company have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter & nine month ended on December 31, 2016.
4. The Consolidated financial results includes the results of M/s Dhinak Mercantile Private Limited and M/s Deetya Tradex Private Limited being 100% subsidiary Companies.
5. The prior period's figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

of S V Trading and Agencies Limited

**For SV Trading & Agencies Ltd.**



**Director / Auth. Sign.**

Gopal Lal Paliwal

Managing Director

DIN:06522898

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 13, 2017

## S V TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1980PLC022309

Registered Office: Office No.006, Building No.1, Vasant Aishwarya C.H.S.Ltd, Mathuradas Extn. Road, Kandivali (W) Mumbai - 400 067.

Tele Nos.:022-65027372; Website:svtrading.co.in, Email id:svtradingandagencies@gmail.com

Extract of the Statement of Standalone/Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Month ended December 31, 2016

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31-12-2016	30-09-2016	31-12-2015	31-12-2016	31-12-2015	31-03-2016	31-12-2016	30-09-2016	31-12-2015	31-12-2016	31-12-2015	31-03-2016
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations (net)	266.22	1.46	107.53	269.25	117.50	118.28	266.22	1.46	107.53	269.25	117.50	118.28
2 Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax	13.89	(2.47)	0.84	8.85	2.70	(0.42)	13.81	(2.53)	0.84	8.62	2.70	(0.59)
3 Net profit/ (loss) after tax, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates	13.89	(2.47)	0.84	8.85	2.70	(0.42)	13.81	(2.53)	0.84	8.62	2.70	(0.59)
4 paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00
5 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6 Earning per share in Rs.(before extraordinary items) (of rs.10/-each) (not annulised)												
(a) basic	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.002)	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.003)
(b) diluted	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.002)	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.003)
7 Earning per share in Rs.(after extraordinary items) (of rs.10/-each) (not annulised)												
(a) basic	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.002)	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.003)
(b) diluted	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.002)	0.08	(0.01)	0.005	0.05	0.016	(0.003)

**Note**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone & consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine month ended on December 31, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine month ended on December 31, 2016 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company website i.e. [www.svtrading.co.in](http://www.svtrading.co.in)

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
of SV Trading and Agencies Limited

**For SV Trading & Agencies Ltd.**



**Director / Auth. Sign.**

Gopal Lal Paliwal  
Managing Director

DIN:06522898

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 13, 2017